

P.O.: Basirhat, Distt : N-24 Paraganas, West Bengal.

Email : basirhatirrigation@gmail.com

Phone: 03217-265258

Memo. No.:- 411

Date: 29.02.2024

2nd CORRIGENDUM (Cancellation Corrigendum)

e NIT SI No	Tender ID No.	Name of Work	Amount Put to Tender
07	2024_IWD_665523_7	Emergent anti erosion of Sundarban River Embankment damaged along the right bank of River Sahebkhali for a length of 170 M near Shibbari ghat Mouza- Ketarchak in Block & P.S- Hingalganj of Hingalganj (I) Sub Division under Basirhat Irrigation Division.	Rs. 8, 51,856.00
09	2024_IWD_665523_9	Emergent Restoration of sundarban Embankment damaged near Malekanghumti BSF Camp for a length of 200.00 mtr along the R/B of river Kalindi at Mouza Malekanghumti GP- Gobindakati under Hingalganj Sub-Division in the jurisdiction of Basirhat Irrigation, District North 24 Parganas.	Rs. 5, 04,004.00
32	2024_IWD_665523_32	Restoration to damaged Sundarban Embankment near H/O Asia Bibi for a length of 65.00 Metre along the Left bank of river Ichamati at Mouza- Panitor, Block - Basirhat -I of Basirhat Irrigation Sub-Division under the jurisdiction of Basirhat Irrigation Division.	Rs. 5, 43,303.00

e NIT No.- : WBIW/EE/BID/e-NIT- 19 of 2023-24, SI No. - 07, 09 & 32

Serial No. 07, 09 & 32 of the above noted e NIT are hereby cancelled due to insufficient number of qualified bidders and fresh tender will be invited very shortly.

Executive Engineer Basirhat Irrigation Division